OUT- TODAY MOST IMMEDIATE

From

The Additional Chief Secretary, to Government Haryana, Home Department

To

The Secretary,

Haryana Right to Service Commission, S.C.O. No. 38-39, 2nd Floor, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh.

Memo. No. 16/8/2020-3H(C) Dated Chandigarh 25.10.2021

Subject:

Review Meeting regarding Haryana Right to Service Commission has been fixed on 26.10.2021 at 10:30 A.M. - regarding Appointment of Nodal Officer for RTS matter from the Home Department, Haryana.

Reference on the subject noted above.

2. Sh. Tilak Mehta, Deputy Secretary, Home Department, Haryana is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for RTS matter and his details are as under:-

Name

Sh. Tilak Mehta

Designation

Deputy Secretary Home,

Department

Home Department

Mobile No.

79733-30266

E-mail Address

undersecretaryh@gmail.com

Superintendent Home (C) for Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Home Department

CC:- A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1) Sh. Tilak Mehta, Deputy Secretary Home.

2) Sh. Neeraj Chaudhary, Superintendent-cum-Incharge IT Cell, Home Department, Haryana is hereby nominated as Assistant Nodal Officer to assist the Nodal Officer in this matter.